
NKCES PROFESSIONAL LEARNING COACHES

2016 APRIL ACTIVITY REPORT 
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

A B C D E F G H I J

Activity 

Start Date
NKCES District Activity Title Activity Type

Delivery 

Method
Activity Topic

Service 

Provided to:
School Name School Level

TOTAL 

Number of 

Participants

4/15/2016 Beechwood Student Consutlation Consultation Phone Autism, Behavior 1

4/13/2016 Bellevue SPLASH Coaching Coaching Face to Face SPLASH 1

4/14/2016 Bellevue POP Tour Observation Face to Face Region Bellevue P-12 1

4/15/2016 Bellevue FBA Support Meeting Phone Behavior, KSI/RTI School Bellevue High High 

4/22/2016 Bellevue

Exploring Our Future 

support Consultation Face to Face CCR School GES Elementary 1

4/18/2016 Boone Data Retreat Meeting Meeting Face to Face Data Retreat School North Pointe 6

4/19/2016 Boone Differentiation Training Face to Face Differentiation School Collins Elem. Elementary 50

4/27/2016 Boone Co-Teaching Planning Meeting Face to Face CoTeaching School Conner High High  3

4/27/2016 Boone Co-Teaching Planning Meeting Face to Face CoTeaching School Conner High High  3

4/28/2016 Boone RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Jones Middle 1

4/5/2016 Boone RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Jones Middle Middle 1

4/19/2016

Boone, Kenton, 

Pendleton PLC Art/Humanities Meeting Face to Face

PLC 

Arts/Humanities Region P-12 7

4/11/2016 Bracken

Assistive Technology 

Consultation Consultation Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology School Bracken Co. MS Middle 3

4/14/2016 Bracken Student Consutlation Consultation Face to Face Autism, Behavior 4

4/26/2016

Bracken, Campbell, 

Covington, Pendleton

Person Centered 

Planning Training Face to Face

Transition Planning 

& Assessment Region Middle and High 10

4/27/2016 Bracken, Pendleton Literacy Grant Writing Meeting Face to Face Literacy District P-12 2

4/19/2016

Campbell, Kenton, 

Newport, Walton-Verona Carl D. Perkins VTC tour Coaching Face to Face

CCR, Transition 

Planning & 

Assessment Region High  17

4/28/2016 Covington

Assistive Technology 

Consultation Consultation Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology School Glenn O Swing El Elementary 3

4/6/2016 Dayton Curriculum development Consultation Face to Face Math District Dayton Ind Middle and High 1

4/15/2016 Dayton Curriculum Meeting Phone Math District Da Indyton P-12 1

4/29/2016 Dayton Curriculum Planning Meeting Literacy District P-12 2

5/6/2016  Page 1



NKCES PROFESSIONAL LEARNING COACHES

2016 APRIL ACTIVITY REPORT 
2

1

A B C D E F G H I J

Activity 

Start Date
NKCES District Activity Title Activity Type

Delivery 

Method
Activity Topic

Service 

Provided to:
School Name School Level

TOTAL 

Number of 

Participants

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

4/13/2016 Erlanger-Elsmere RtI Meeting Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS Board of Education 3

4/27/2016 Erlanger-Elsmere RtI Meeting Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Tichenor Middle Middle 2

4/28/2016

Erlanger-Elsmere, 

Newport, Pendleton Classroom Managment Training Face to Face Behavior Region P-12 6

4/13/2016 Fort Thomas SPLASH Coaching Coaching Face to Face SPLASH 1

4/29/2016 Fort Thomas Curriculum Planning Meeting Face to Face Literacy District P-12 2

4/5/2016 Kenton Ind 13 update training Training Face to Face Indicator 13 District Scott HS High  12

4/22/2016 Kenton AT Team Meeting Meeting Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology District 5

4/29/2016 Kenton, Walton-Verona CCR 1% Training Training Face to Face CCR 10

4/29/2016 Kenton, Walton-Verona

CCFR-AA Dist Team 

Training Training Face to Face

CCR for Alternate 

Assessment, 

Transition Planning Region Middle and High 10

4/4/2016 Ludlow RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Ludlow Middle Middle 1

4/12/2016 Ludlow RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Ludlow Middle Middle 1

4/21/2016 Ludlow

Assistive Technology 

Consultation Consultation Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology School Ludlow HS High  2

4/26/2016 Ludlow RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Ludlow Middle Middle

4/27/2016 Ludlow, Newport Transition Coaching Coaching Face to Face

CCR for Alternate 

Assessment, 

Transition Planning District High  4

4/7/2016 Newport CBB Follow-up Coaching Face to Face CBB - Secondary School Newport High High  1

4/5/2016 Pendleton cbb follow-up Consultation Face to Face CBB - Secondary School Sharp MS Middle 1

4/5/2016 Pendleton Conscious Discipline Meeting Phone Behavior, KSI/RTI School Southern Elem. Elementary

4/5/2016 Pendleton Conscious Discipline Meeting Phone Behavior, PBIS School SES 1

4/6/2016 Pendleton RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Sharp Middle Middle 1

4/14/2016 Pendleton CBB Coaching Cycle Coaching Face to Face CBB - Secondary School Sharp MS Middle 1

4/14/2016 Pendleton RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Sharp Middle Middle 1

5/6/2016  Page 2



NKCES PROFESSIONAL LEARNING COACHES

2016 APRIL ACTIVITY REPORT 
3

1

A B C D E F G H I J

Activity 

Start Date
NKCES District Activity Title Activity Type

Delivery 

Method
Activity Topic

Service 

Provided to:
School Name School Level

TOTAL 

Number of 

Participants

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

4/15/2016 Pendleton Reading Interventions Coaching Face to Face

Assessment, 

Kindergarten 

Readiness, Literacy School Southern Elementary Elementary 2

4/18/2016 Pendleton SPLASH Coaching Coaching Face to Face SPLASH 1

4/19/2016 Pendleton ASD Training Site Face to Face Autism SES 3

4/19/2016 Pendleton RtI Planning Meeting Meeting Face to Face RTI3 SES 10

4/19/2016 Pendleton

Reading Interventions 

PLC Training Face to Face Literacy School Southern Elementary Elementary 26

4/25/2016 Pendleton RtI Coaching Face to Face KSI/RTI, PBIS School Sharp Middle Middle 1

4/21/2016

Pendleton, Regional 

Program

http://www.kimrankin.com

/new-

blog/2016/4/20/augmente Consultation Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology School Challenge Program K-8 2

4/28/2016

Pendleton, Regional 

Program

Assistive Technology 

Consultation Consultation Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology School Challenge Program P-12 2

4/15/2016 Silver Grove Student Consutlation Face to Face Autism, Behavior 1

4/15/2016 Southgate Live Scoring Training Face to Face District Southgate Ind K-8 1

4/18/2016 Walton-Verona Curriculum support PLC Meeting Phone Math School Walton Middle 1

4/21/2016 Walton-Verona

CCR Consultation - work 

based learning Consultation Face to Face

CCR for Alternate 

Assessment, 

Transition Planning 

4/21/2016 Walton-Verona

CCR Consultation - work 

based learning Consultation Face to Face

CCR for Alternate 

Assessment, 

Transition Planning District High 

4/26/2016 Walton-Verona

Curriculum Planning 

Meeting Meeting Face to Face Curriculum Work District 12

4/19/2016 Williamstown Live Score Coaching Face to Face Math School Williamstown JR/SRMiddle 2

4/12/2016 Regional Title PLC Meeting Region 12

4/14/2016 POP Tour Walkthrough Face to Face

Behavior, Culture, 

Literacy, Math Region P-12 16

4/15/2016

WHAS Crusade Grant 

Meeting Meeting Face to Face

Assistive 

Technology Region 3

4/25/2016 School Psych PLC Meeting Face to Face School Psych PLC Region 5

4/25/2016 PE PLC Meeting Region P-12 12

TOTAL 295

5/6/2016  Page 3

http://www.kimrankin.com/new-blog/2016/4/20/augmented-communication-core-vocabulary-with-board-books
http://www.kimrankin.com/new-blog/2016/4/20/augmented-communication-core-vocabulary-with-board-books
http://www.kimrankin.com/new-blog/2016/4/20/augmented-communication-core-vocabulary-with-board-books

