	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J
1	Activity Start Date	NKCES District	Activity Title	Activity Type	Delivery Method	Activity Topic	Service Provided to:	School Name	School Level	TOTAL Number of Participants
2	4/15/2016	Beechwood	Student Consutlation	Consultation	Phone	Autism, Behavior				1
3	4/13/2016	Bellevue	SPLASH Coaching	Coaching	Face to Face	SPLASH				1
4	4/14/2016	Bellevue	POP Tour	Observation	Face to Face		Region	Bellevue	P-12	1
5	4/15/2016	Bellevue	FBA Support	Meeting	Phone	Behavior, KSI/RTI	School	Bellevue High	High	
6	4/22/2016	Bellevue	Exploring Our Future support	Consultation	Face to Face	CCR	School	GES	Elementary	1
7	4/18/2016	Boone	Data Retreat Meeting	Meeting	Face to Face	Data Retreat	School	North Pointe		6
8	4/19/2016	Boone	Differentiation	Training	Face to Face	Differentiation	School	Collins Elem.	Elementary	50
9	4/27/2016	Boone	Co-Teaching Planning	Meeting	Face to Face	CoTeaching	School	Conner High	High	3
10	4/27/2016	Boone	Co-Teaching Planning	Meeting	Face to Face	CoTeaching	School	Conner High	High	3
11	4/28/2016	Boone	RtI	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Jones	Middle	1
12	4/5/2016		Rtl	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Jones Middle	Middle	1
13	4/19/2016	Boone, Kenton, Pendleton	PLC Art/Humanities	Meeting	Face to Face	PLC Arts/Humanities	Region		P-12	7
14	4/11/2016	Bracken	Assistive Technology Consultation	Consultation	Face to Face	Assistive Technology	School	Bracken Co. MS	Middle	3
15	4/14/2016	Bracken	Student Consutlation	Consultation	Face to Face	Autism, Behavior				4
16	4/26/2016	Bracken, Campbell, Covington, Pendleton	Person Centered Planning	Training	Face to Face	Transition Planning & Assessment	Region		Middle and High	10
17	4/27/2016	Bracken, Pendleton	Literacy Grant Writing	Meeting	Face to Face	Literacy	District		P-12	2
18	4/19/2016	Campbell, Kenton, Newport, Walton-Verona	Carl D. Perkins VTC tour	Coaching	Face to Face	CCR, Transition Planning &	Region		High	17
10	7/13/2010	rvevport, vvaltori-veroria	Assistive Technology	Coacrinig	ace to race	Assistive	Negion		i iigii	17
19	4/28/2016	Covington	Consultation	Consultation	Face to Face	Technology	School	Glenn O Swing El	Elementary	3
20	4/6/2016	Dayton	Curriculum development	Consultation	Face to Face	Math	District	Dayton Ind	Middle and High	1
21	4/15/2016	Dayton	Curriculum	Meeting	Phone	Math	District	Da Indyton	P-12	1
22	4/29/2016	Dayton	Curriculum Planning	Meeting		Literacy	District		P-12	2

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J
1	Activity Start Date	NKCES District	Activity Title	Activity Type	Delivery Method	Activity Topic	Service Provided to:	School Name	School Level	TOTAL Number of Participants
23	4/13/2016	Erlanger-Elsmere	Rtl	Meeting	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS		Board of Education		3
24	4/27/2016	Erlanger-Elsmere	Rtl	Meeting	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Tichenor Middle	Middle	2
25	4/28/2016	Erlanger-Elsmere, Newport, Pendleton	Classroom Managment	Training	Face to Face	Behavior	Region		P-12	6
26	4/13/2016	Fort Thomas	SPLASH Coaching	Coaching	Face to Face	SPLASH				1
27	4/29/2016	Fort Thomas	Curriculum Planning	Meeting	Face to Face	Literacy	District		P-12	2
28	4/5/2016	Kenton	Ind 13 update training	Training	Face to Face		District	Scott HS	High	12
29	4/22/2016	Kenton	AT Team Meeting	Meeting	Face to Face	Assistive Technology	District			5
30	4/29/2016	Kenton, Walton-Verona	CCR 1% Training	Training	Face to Face					10
31	4/29/2016	Kenton, Walton-Verona	CCFR-AA Dist Team Training	Training	Face to Face	Assessment, Transition Planning	Region		Middle and High	10
32	4/4/2016	Ludlow	Rtl	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Ludlow Middle	Middle	1
33	4/12/2016	Ludlow	Rtl	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Ludlow Middle	Middle	1
34	4/21/2016	Ludlow	Assistive Technology Consultation	Consultation	Face to Face	Assistive Technology	School	Ludlow HS	High	2
35	4/26/2016	Ludlow	Rtl	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Ludlow Middle	Middle	
36	4/27/2016	Ludlow, Newport	Transition Coaching	Coaching	Face to Face	Assessment, Transition Planning	District		High	4
37	4/7/2016	Newport	CBB Follow-up	Coaching	Face to Face	CBB - Secondary	School	Newport High	High	1
38	4/5/2016	Pendleton	cbb follow-up	Consultation	Face to Face	CBB - Secondary	School	Sharp MS	Middle	1
39	4/5/2016	Pendleton	Conscious Discipline	Meeting	Phone	Behavior, KSI/RTI	School	Southern Elem.	Elementary	
40	4/5/2016	Pendleton	Conscious Discipline	Meeting	Phone	Behavior, PBIS	School	SES		1
41	4/6/2016	Pendleton	Rtl	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Sharp Middle	Middle	1
42	4/14/2016	Pendleton	CBB Coaching Cycle	Coaching	Face to Face	CBB - Secondary	School	Sharp MS	Middle	1
43	4/14/2016	Pendleton	Rtl	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Sharp Middle	Middle	1

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J
1	Activity Start Date	NKCES District	Activity Title	Activity Type	Delivery Method	Activity Topic	Service Provided to:	School Name	School Level	TOTAL Number of Participants
44	4/15/2016	Pendleton	Reading Interventions	Coaching	Face to Face	Kindergarten Readiness, Literacy	School	Southern Elementa	Elementary	2
45	4/18/2016	Pendleton	SPLASH Coaching	Coaching	Face to Face	SPLASH				1
46	4/19/2016	Pendleton	ASD Training Site		Face to Face	Autism		SES		3
47	4/19/2016		Rtl Planning Meeting	Meeting	Face to Face	RTI3		SES		10
48	4/19/2016		Reading Interventions PLC	Training	Face to Face	Literacy	School	Southern Elementa	Elementary	26
49	4/25/2016	Pendleton	RtI	Coaching	Face to Face	KSI/RTI, PBIS	School	Sharp Middle	Middle	1
50	4/21/2016	Pendleton, Regional Program	/new- blog/2016/4/20/augmente	Consultation	Face to Face	Assistive Technology	School	Challenge Program	K-8	2
51	4/28/2016	Pendleton, Regional Program	Assistive Technology Consultation	Consultation	Face to Face	Assistive Technology	School	Challenge Program	P-12	2
52	4/15/2016	Silver Grove	Student Consutlation		Face to Face	Autism, Behavior				1
53	4/15/2016	Southgate	Live Scoring	Training	Face to Face		District	Southgate Ind	K-8	1
54	4/18/2016	Walton-Verona	Curriculum support PLC	Meeting	Phone	Math	School	Walton	Middle	1
55	4/21/2016		CCR Consultation - work based learning	Consultation	Face to Face	Assessment, Transition Planning				
56	4/21/2016		CCR Consultation - work based learning	Consultation	Face to Face	Assessment, Transition Planning	District		High	
57	4/26/2016		Curriculum Planning Meeting	Meeting	Face to Face	Curriculum Work	District			12
58	4/19/2016	Williamstown	Live Score	Coaching	Face to Face	Math	School	Williamstown JR/SF	Middle	2
59	4/12/2016		Regional Title PLC	Meeting			Region			12
60	4/14/2016		POP Tour	Walkthrough	Face to Face	Behavior, Culture, Literacy, Math	Region		P-12	16
61	4/15/2016		WHAS Crusade Grant Meeting	Meeting	Face to Face	Assistive Technology	Region			3
62	4/25/2016		School Psych PLC	Meeting	Face to Face	School Psych PLC	Region			5
63	4/25/2016		PE PLC	Meeting			Region		P-12	12
64	TOTAL									295